EL-FLOW® Select
Digital Thermal Mass Flow Meters and Controllers for Gases
 Introduction
Bronkhorst High-Tech B.V., the European market leader in low flow thermal
and Coriolis Mass Flow Meters/Controllers, has many years experience in
designing and manufacturing precise and reliable measurement and control
devices. With a wide range of instruments, Bronkhorst offers innovative
solutions for many different applications in many different markets. The

hydrogenation systems and autoclave processes using a 400 bar rated Mass
Flow Controller with Vary-P control valve.
 Model number identification
Base
0 Valve only
1 Meter
2 Controller
Pressure rating
0 64 bar
1 100 bar
2 200 bar
3 400 bar
Ranges
for PN64/PN100 Flow Meters/Controllers
0C/0CV 0…0,7 / 0…9 mln/min
1B/1CV 0…8 / 0…25000 mln/min
1AC/1AV 0…20 / 0…100 ln/min
2AC/2AV 0…40 / 0…250 ln /min
3AC/3AV 0…200 / 0…1670 ln/min
for PN200/PN400 Flow Meters
0M 0…10 / 0…15 mln/min
1M 0…15 / 0…20000 mln/min
2M 0…10 / 0…250 ln/min
3M 0…200 / 0…1250 ln/min
for PN200 Flow Controllers
0M 0…100 / 0…15 mln/min
1M 0…15 / 0…20000 mln/min
for PN400 Flow Controllers
0M 0…10 / 0…500 mln/min
1M 0…0,5 / 0…10 ln/min
2M 0…10 / 0…100 ln/min
Nominal range
Factory selected
Communication (I/O)
A RS232 + analog (n/c control)
B RS232 + analog (n/o control)
C RS232 + POWERLINK (n/c control)
D RS232 + DeviceNetTM (n/c control)
E RS232 + DeviceNetTM (n/o control)
I RS232 + EtherNet/IP (n/c control)
J RS232 + EtherNet/IP (n/o control)
K RS232 + CANopen® (n/c control)
L RS232 + CANopen® (n/o control)
M RS232 + Modbus (n/c control)
N RS232 + Modbus (n/o control)
O RS232 + POWERLINK (n/o control)
P RS232 + PROFIBUS (n/c control)
Q RS232 + PROFIBUS (n/o control)
R RS232 + FLOW-BUS (n/c control)
S RS232 + FLOW-BUS (n/o control)
T RS232 + EtherCAT® (n/c control)
U RS232 + EtherCAT® (n/o control)
V RS232 + PROFINET (n/c control)
W RS232 + PROFINET (n/o control)
X RS232 + Modbus-TCP (n/c control)
Y RS232 + Modbus-TCP (n/o control)
Analog output
A 0…5 Vdc
B 0…10 Vdc
F 0…20 mA sourcing
G 4…20 mA sourcing
Supply voltage
D  +15…24 Vdc
Connections (in/out)
1 1/8“ OD compression type
2 1/4“ OD compression type
3 6 mm OD compression type
4 12 mm OD compression type
5 1/2” OD compression type
6 20 mm OD compression type
8 1/4” Face seal male
9 other
Internal seals